
0.00.51.01.52.02.53.03.54.04.55.05.56.06.57.07.58.0
f1 (ppm)

06032016-mq-1

2
4
.
9
7







4
.
1
7






1
.
9
9






1
.
0
0






3
.
0
9






2
.
0
5






1.
20

1.
22

1.
24

1.
25

1.
26

1.
28

2.
11

2.
12

2.
14

2.
16

6.
55

6.
57

6.
90

6.
97

6.
98

6.
98

7.
00

7.
02

7.
26

7.
45

7.
45

7.
47

7.
47

[2,6-(iPr2PO)2C6H3]PdSPh (1)
1H NMR (CDCl3)

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for ChemComm.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2016



102030405060708090110130150170190210
f1 (ppm)

06272016-mq-2

18
9.

69

[2,6-(iPr2PO)2C6H3]PdSPh (1)
31P{1H} NMR (C6D6)



0102030405060708090100110120130140150160170
f1 (ppm)

Sep05-2016-mq
 

16
.6

3
17

.2
3

17
.2

5
17

.2
7

29
.2

2
29

.3
0

29
.3

8

10
5.

98
10

6.
03

10
6.

07

12
2.

58
12

7.
53

12
7.

90
12

8.
06

12
8.

22
12

8.
35

12
8.

66
13

4.
52

13
5.

61
13

5.
63

13
5.

66

15
0.

63
15

0.
66

15
0.

69

16
6.

36
16

6.
41

16
6.

45

[2,6-(iPr2PO)2C6H3]PdSPh (1)

13C{1H} NMR (C6D6)
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[ppm]

Mean
err

[ppm]

mSig
ma

rdb e¯
Conf

N-R
ule

579.0854 1 C 24 H 36 Na O 2 P 2 Pd S 100.00 579.0847 -1.3 -0.6 16.0 7.5 even ok

Mass Spectrum SmartFormula Report

1 of 1Page printed: 9/12/2016 8:18:40 PMBruker Compass DataAnalysis 4.0

[2,6-(iPr2PO)2C6H3]PdSPh (1)



Analysis Info Acquisition Date 9/12/2016 8:16:47 PM
Analysis Name D:\Data\CXN\20160912\mqq\mqq01.d

tune_low_pos120731.m Operator zymMethod
Sample Name mqq01 micrOTOF 10376Instrument / Ser#
Comment

Acquisition Parameter
Positive Ion PolarityESI 0.3 BarSet NebulizerSource Type

Set Dry Heater 180 °CFocus Active 
Set Dry Gas 4.0 l/min4500 VScan Begin Set Capillary50 m/z

Set End Plate Offset -500 VScan End Waste Set Divert Valve900 m/z

Meas. m/z # Formula Score m/z err
[ppm]

Mean
err

[ppm]

mSig
ma

rdb e¯
Conf

N-R
ule

635.1482 1 C 28 H 44 Na O 2 P 2 Pd S 100.00 635.1475 -1.2 -0.8 25.8 7.5 even ok

Mass Spectrum SmartFormula Report

1 of 1Page printed: 9/12/2016 8:20:32 PMBruker Compass DataAnalysis 4.0

[2,6-(tBu2PO)2C6H3]PdSPh (2)



Analysis Info Acquisition Date 9/12/2016 8:13:29 PM
Analysis Name D:\Data\CXN\20160912\mqq\mqq03.d

tune_low_pos120731.m Operator zymMethod
Sample Name mqq03 micrOTOF 10376Instrument / Ser#
Comment

Acquisition Parameter
Positive Ion PolarityESI 0.3 BarSet NebulizerSource Type

Set Dry Heater 180 °CFocus Active 
Set Dry Gas 4.0 l/min4500 VScan Begin Set Capillary50 m/z

Set End Plate Offset -500 VScan End Waste Set Divert Valve900 m/z

Meas. m/z # Formula Score m/z err
[ppm]

Mean
err

[ppm]

mSig
ma

rdb e¯
Conf

N-R
ule

715.0225 1 C 36 H 28 Na O 2 P 2 Pd S 100.00 715.0225 -0.0 -2.5 26.3 23.5 even ok

Mass Spectrum SmartFormula Report

1 of 1Page printed: 9/12/2016 8:21:44 PMBruker Compass DataAnalysis 4.0

[2,6-(Ph2PO)2C6H3]PdSPh (3)



Analysis Info Acquisition Date 9/12/2016 8:15:03 PM
Analysis Name D:\Data\CXN\20160912\mqq\mqq04.d

tune_low_pos120731.m Operator zymMethod
Sample Name mqq04 micrOTOF 10376Instrument / Ser#
Comment

Acquisition Parameter
Positive Ion PolarityESI 0.3 BarSet NebulizerSource Type

Set Dry Heater 180 °CFocus Active 
Set Dry Gas 4.0 l/min4500 VScan Begin Set Capillary50 m/z

Set End Plate Offset -500 VScan End Waste Set Divert Valve900 m/z

Meas. m/z # Formula Score m/z err
[ppm]

Mea
n err
[ppm

]

mSig
ma

rdb e¯
Conf

N-R
ule

593.1004 1 C 25 H 38 Na O 2 P 2 Pd S 100.00 593.1004 -0.0 0.2 13.9 7.5 even ok

Mass Spectrum SmartFormula Report

1 of 1Page printed: 9/12/2016 8:23:00 PMBruker Compass DataAnalysis 4.0

[2,6-(iPr2PO)2C6H3]PdSCH2Ph (4)


	NMR
	1C in C6D6
	1C in CDCl3
	1H in CDCl3
	1P in C6D6
	2C in C6D6
	2H. in CDCl3
	2P in C6D6
	3C in C6D6
	3H in CDCl3
	3P in CDCl3
	4C in C6D6
	4H in CDCl3
	4P in CDCl3

	HRMS
	1 POCOP-PdSPh(iPr)
	2 POCOP-PdSPh(tBu)
	3 POCOP-PdSPh(Ph)
	4 POCOP-PdCH2SPh(iPr)




